ORDINANCE NO. 73-15

An ordinance establishing minimum standards governing minimum plumbing standards in terms of preformance objectives, implemented by specific requirements, which will provide reasonable safeguards for sanitation to protect the public health against the hazards of inadequate, defective or insanitary plumbing installations of the County of Kendall, State of Illinois.

SECTION 1. ADOPTION OF PLUMBING CODE.

H

That a certain document, one (1) copie of which is on file in the office of the County Clerk of the County of Kendall, being marked and designaged as "The BOCA Basic Plumbing Code, First Edition, 1968", as published by The Building Officials Conference of America, Inc., be and is hereby adopted as the Plumbing Code of the County of Kendall in the State of Illinois for the control of buildings and structures as herein provided; and each and all of the regulation, provisions, penalties, conditions and terms of The Basic Plumbing Code, First Edition, 1968 are hereby referred to, adopted and made a part hereof, as if fully set out in this ordinance, with the additions, insertions and changes, if any, prescribed in Section 2 of this Ordinance.

SECTION 2. ADDITIONS INSERTIONS AND CHANGES.

That the following sections are hereby revised as follows: Section P-102. (Page 1, first line) Insert October 9, 1973 SECTION 3. INCONSISTENT ORDINANCE REPEALED.

That the building Ordinance of the County of Kendall, State of Illinois as adopted November 15, 1955, A.D. and subsequently amended, entitled Building Ordinance, and all other ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. DATE OF EFFECT.

That the County Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this ordinance and cause the same to be published are required by law; and this ordinance shall take effect upon publication.

<u>Claber</u> A.D. 1973. <u>Chairman, County Board</u> ADOPTED this _____ day of _____ (letaber